JL10 Series
Circular Waterproof Connector
Copyright © 2015 JAE Electronics, Inc.
v1.0
Connector Training Module
Application Examples
JAE JL10 Series
Circular Waterproof Connector

B
A
Positioning Key
11
*All units in mm
Basic Dimensions
JAE’s Circular Waterproof Connector, the JL10 Series
Straight Plug
Part Number A
(diameter)
B
(diameter)
C D V Screw
JL10-6A18-10SE-EB 35.85 15 51.05 60.58 1-20UNEF-2A
JL10-6A22-22SE-EB 42.2 17 58.65 68.45 1 3/16-18UNEF-2A
JL10-6A22-22SE-EB1 42.2 22 74.35 84.15 1 7/16-18UNEF-2A
Positioning Key
A
C
10min.
V Screw
D
*JL10-6A22-22SE-EB
12.5
*JL10-6A22-22SE-EB1
C
B
12
*All units in mm
Basic Dimensions
JAE’s Circular Waterproof Connector, the JL10 Series
Angle Plug
Part Number A
(diameter)
B C D E F
(diameter)
V Screw
JL10-8A18-10SE-EB 35.85 34.55 44.35 30 8.5 16 1-20UNEF-2A
JL10-8A22-22SE-EB 42.2 40.65 50.45 37.4 10 18 1 3/16-18UNEF-2A
JL10-8A22-22SE-EB1 42.2 51.6 61.4 42 10 22 1 7/16-18UNEF-2A
Positioning Key
E
D
V Screw

C Type Ring Stainless Steel
Contact Copper alloy / silver plating
Front Insulator Synthetic resin
Rear Insulator Synthetic resin
Assembly Nut Aluminum alloy / zinc plating
Coupling Nut Aluminum alloy / zinc plating
Barrel Aluminum alloy / zinc plating
Straight Plug
Angle Plug
16
Ordering Information
JAE’s Circular Waterproof Connector, the JL10 Series
Receptacle
Connector Type Part Number Array Contact Type Waterproof Type SJ Drawing No.
Receptacle
JL10-2E18-10PE 18-10 Pin Individually Waterproofed SJ112315
JL10-2E22-22PE 22-22 Pin Individually Waterproofed SJ112313
JL10 E *22 *P222 E- --
Series Suffix
Connector type
2: Panel mount type receptacle
E: Waterproof (unmated)
Shell size: 22, 18
Insert Arrangement
22-22, 18-10
Contact type
P: Pin
S: Socket
E: With protective earth terminal
Insert rotation position
None: Normal Position
X: X position
Y: Y position
17
Ordering Information
JAE’s Circular Waterproof Connector, the JL10 Series
Plug
Connector Type Part Number Array Contact Type SJ Drawing No.
Individual Plug
JL10-6A18-10SE 18-10 Socket SJ112323
JL10-6A22-22SE 22-22 Socket SJ112320
Straight Plug
JL10-6A18-10SE-EB 18-10 Socket SJ112322
JL10-6A22-22SE-EB 22-22 Socket SJ112317
Straight Plug (compatible with thick wire) JL10-6A22-22SE-EB1 22-22 Socket SJ112319
Angle Plug
JL10-8A18-10SE-EB 18-10 Socket SJ112321
JL10-8A22-22SE-EB 22-22 Socket SJ112316
Angle Plug (compatible with thick wire) JL10-8A22-22SE-EB1 22-22 Socket SJ112318
Series
Connector type
6: Straight plug
8: Angle plug
A: Waterproof in mated part
JL10 E **S6 A- -22-22
Shell size: 22,18
Insert arrangement
22-22, 18-10
None: Single block
EB:     With End-bell
EB1:   End-bell with
enlarged cable entry
Insert rotation position
None: Normal Position
X: X position
Y: Y position
E: With protective earth terminal
Contact type
P: Pin
S: Socket
18
• Low-profile compact design with single-action mating
• Adopts a single-touch bayonet locking method for mating
• JL10 Receptacle is a single-action / screw mating dual type.
• Angled type cables can be set in 8 directions by 45 degree
increments.
• Cable clamp is the same as JL04V
• UL and TÜV approval obtained products
• Environmental resistance with superior vibration and oil resistance.
Summary